                                         Model: FXTC-HE73 Series
                      Preliminary
Page 1 of 1
FOXElectronics 5570 Enterprise Parkway Fort Myers, Florida 33905 USA +1.239.693.0099 FAX +1.239.693.1554 www.foxonline.com
EMEA Tel: +44 .1283.568153 | Canada +1.888.438.2369 | Asia Hong Kong Tel: +852.2854.4285 | Japan Tel: +81.3.3374.2079
© 2012 FOX ELECTRONICS | ISO9001:2008 Certified
Doc #100909
HCMOS  7 x 5mm  3.3V  TCXO                       Freq: 0.75 MHz to 250MHz

Contents
page
Model Selection & Part Number Guide  2
Absolute Maximums 3
Electrical Characteristics 3
Output Wave Characteristics 4
Phase Noise   5
Jitter  5
Pin Assignment 6
Recommended Circuit 6
Reflow 6
Mechanical Drawing and Pad Layout 7
Tape and Reel Specification 8
Label 8
Traceability – LOT Number & Serial Identification 9
Environmental Test 10
Fox Contact Information 11
Description
XPRESSO-TC is a breakthrough in configurable
Frequency Control Solutions.   XPRESSO-TC
utilizes a family of proprietary ASICs, designed
and developed by Fox, with a key focus on noise
reduction technologies and tight temperature
stability.
The 3rd order Delta Sigma Modulator reduces
noise to the levels that are comparable to
traditional Bulk Quartz and SAW oscillators.
With short lead-time, low cost, low noise, wide
frequency range, and excellent temperature
performance, XPRESSO-TC is an ideal choice
over the conventional technologies.
Finished XPRESSO-TC parts are 100% final
tested.
                                         Model: FXTC-HE73 Series
           Preliminary
Page 2 of 2
© 2012 FOX ELECTRONICS | ISO9001:2008 Certified
Doc #100909
AAnn  IInntteeggrraatteedd  DDeevviiccee  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy,,  IInncc..  CCoommppaannyy
This example, FXTC-HE73PR-15.360 = Temperature Compensated,  HCMOS Output,  Epoxy,  7 x 5mm Package,  3.3V,  ±2.5
PPM Stability,  -40 to +85°C Temperature Range,  at 15.360 MHz
   Model  Selection  Guide  &  Fox  Part  Number
775 – 15.360 – 2
The 2nd Field
The Customer’s Frequency
The 3rd Field
Fox Internally Generated Number
(If any specification changes,
the last digits change)
(The same specs for a different customer
also changes the last digits)
STEP #2: The Fox Customer Service team provides a customer specific Part Number
for use on their Bill Of Materials (BOM).
Fox  Part  Number (The assigned Fox Part Number must be on the BOM – not the above Model Description)
(This will ensure receipt of the proper part)
STEP #1: Customer selects the Model Description and provides to Fox Customer Service
Model  Description
H = HCMOS
L = LVDS
M = LVDS  (pin 2 E/D)
X = HCMOS  (comp 2nd Output)
L = ± 5 PPM Stability
P = ± 2.5 PPM Stability
S = ± 1.5 PPM Stability
T = ± 1 PPM Stability
7 = 7.0 x 5.0mm E = Epoxy
C = 0°C to +70°C
J = -30°C to +80°C
R = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 3.3V
2 = 2.5V